

SC No. ....  
State Vs. Dharam Raj & Ors.  
FIR No. 356/2022  
PS: Sonia Vihar  
U/s: 302/304-B/398-A/34 of IPC

16.11.2022

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Dharam Raj and Usha Mishra produced in JC.  
Accused Karuna produced in JC through V/C from the lock up, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.  
Accused Radhey Shyam Mishra and Shyam Sunder Mishra in person on bail with Ld. Legal Aid Counsel, Ms. Bornali Singh.

Fresh sessions case is received on assignment. It be checked and registered.

Today, on calling the case, accused Dharamraj and Usha Mishra have been produced in JC and accused Karuna has also been produced in JC through V/C from the lock up, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi, as, it is told to this court that she is not well.

Accused Radhey Shyam and Shyam Sunder Mishra, who are on bail, have appeared with Ld. Legal Aid Counsel. Ms. Bornali Singh, but, counsel for accused Dharamraj, Usha Mishra and Karuna has not come and they seek adjournment.

Accordingly, matter stands adjourned for consideration on charge. To come up on **08.12.2022**.

IO is called upon for the next date of hearing.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)  
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)  
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/16.11.2022