

SC No. 393/2
State Vs. Dharamraj & Ors.
FIR No. 356/22
PS: Sonia Vihar.

17.12.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Singh, Ld. Substituted Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vidhya Bhushan, counsel for the applicant/accused Karuna Mishra.

The ld. counsel for the applicant/accused Karuna Mishra has filed an application for calling the medical status report of applicant/accused Karuna Mishra from Superintendent Mandoli Jail, Delhi.

Accordingly, medical status report of applicant/accused Karuna Mishra be called from Superintendent Mandoli Jail, Delhi for 22.12.2022 at 2:00 PM.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/17.12.2022