

SC No. 393/22
State Vs. Dharamraj & Ors.
FIR No. 356/22
PS: Sonia Vihar.

22.12.2022

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vidhya Bhushan, counsel for the
applicant/accused Karuna Mishra.

The matter is fixed for awaiting the report of the medical status report of applicant/accused Karuna Mishra from Superintendent Mandoli Jail, Delhi.

This court has received the medical status report of applicant/accused Karuna Mishra from Senior Medical Officer of the Central Jail No.16, Mandoli, Delhi forwarded by Dy. Superintendent Mandoli Jail No.16, Delhi, wherein, it is mentioned that applicant/accused Karuna Mishra is being reviewed by Jail visiting Orthopedic doctor from GTB Hospital and also seen in GTB Hospital and they had advised some medications and her condition is stable. In view of report sent by Senior Medical Officer of the Central Jail No.16, Mandoli, Delhi, application stands disposed of.

Put up the file on date already fixed.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/22.12.2022