

SC No. 393/2022
State Vs. Dharam Raj & Ors.
FIR No. 356/2022
PS: Sonia Vihar
U/s: 302/304B/498A/34 of IPC

18.01.2023

Present: Sh. Vidhya Bhushan, Ld. Counsel for the
applicant/accused Dharam Raj Mishra.
Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

The Ld. Counsel has filed an application for grant of
bail filed by the applicant/accused Dharam Raj Mishra. Copy
thereof has been supplied to the Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Issue notice of this application to the IO for filing
reply, for **20.01.2023**.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/18.01.2023