

**SC No. 393/2022**  
**State Vs. Dharamraj Mishra & ORS.**  
**FIR No. 356/2022**  
**PS: Sonia Vihar**  
**U/s: 302/304-B/498-A/34 of IPC**

**10.02.2023**

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Dharam Raj, Usha Mishra and Karuna  
are produced from J.C with counsel Sh. Vidhya  
Bhushan.  
Accused Radhey Shyam Mishra and Shyam Sunder  
Mishra on bail with counsel Ms. Bornali Singh, Ld.  
Legal Aid Counsel.

The matter is fixed for order on charge.

Vide my separate detailed order of even date, I have  
come to the conclusion that prima facie case U/sec. 302/304-  
B/498-A r/w Sec. 34 of IPC is made out against all the accused.  
So, the charges are framed in the said sections, to which accused  
persons pleaded not guilty and claimed for trial.

The matter is ordered to be listed on **12.05.2023 and**  
**15.05.2023** for recording evidence of the prosecution. PWs be  
summoned for the next date of hearing. Public witnesses are  
ordered to be called at the first instance. IO is also called upon.

**(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)**  
**North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/10.02.2023**