

SC No. 393/22
State Vs. Dharamraj & Ors.
FIR No. 356/22
PS: Sonia Vihar

19.05.2023

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Nadeem Qureshi, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/accused Karuna Mishra.
IO absented.

The matter is fixed for hearing arguments on the application for grant of bail filed by applicant/accused Karuna Mishra.

Notice to the IO was ordered to be issued but Ahlmad/Asst. Ahlmad are negligent persons. Ahlmad has told that inadvertently, notice has not been issued.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State submitted that presence of the IO is required to argue on the bail application.

This application is ordered to be listed for hearing arguments.

To come up on **22.05.2023**. **IO is called upon for next date of hearing.**

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/19.05.2023