

SC No. 393/22  
State vs. Dharamraj Mishra  
FIR No.356/22  
PS Sonia Vihar  
U/s 302/304B/498A/304B/34 of IPC

**02.06.2023**

Present: Sh. G.S. Hasinuddin, Ld. Proxy Counsel for applicant/accused  
Dharamraj Mishra.  
Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Deputed IO/ Insp. Sushil.

The matter is fixed for hearing arguments on the application  
for grant of bail filed by applicant/accused Dharamraj Mishra

Ld. Proxy Counsel for applicant/accused Dharamraj Mishra  
seeks adjournment as the main counsel has gone to Hon'ble Punjab and  
Haryana High Court. In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is  
granted to the applicant/accused to argue on the application for grant of  
bail.

This application is ordered to be listed for hearing arguments  
on **05.06.2023. IO is called upon for next date of hearing.**

**(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)**  
**North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/02.06.2023**