

SC No. 393/2022
State Vs. Dharamraj & Ors.
FIR No. 356/2022
PS: Sonia Vihar

25.08.2023

Present: Sh. Inderesh Gupta, Ld. substituted Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Dharamraj, Usha Mishra and Karuna Mishra in person on bail with Ld. Counsel, Sh. Ashutosh Bhardwaj.
Accused Shyam Sunder Mishra and Radhey Shyam Mishra in person on bail with Ld. Legal Aid Counsel, Ms. Bornali Singh.

The matter is fixed for evidence of the prosecution.

Notices issued to witness Shyam Nandan Shukla @ Nanhe and Smt. Sanju Devi are received back with reports 'served'.

Today, on calling the case, both the witnesses have appeared.

Ld. Substituted Addl. PP for the State seeks adjournment and submitted that the matter may be adjourned for some other day, so that the regular Addl. PP may examine these witnesses, as, he has to go his his regular court to do the work.

Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned for evidence of the prosecution. To come upon 19.01.2023. PWs be summoned for the next date of hearing alongwith the IO and MHC(M).

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/25.08.2023