

SC No.393/2022
State vs. Dharam Raj & Ors.
FIR No. 356/2022
PS: Sonia Vihar

19.01.2024

Present : Sh. Neeraj Madhup, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Dharam Raj, Usha, Karuna, Radhey Shaym, Shyam Sunder Mishra on bail.
Sh. Lalit Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Usha Karuna and Dharam Raj.
Ms. Bornali Singh, Ld. LAC for accused Shyam Sunder and Radhey Shyam.
Sh. S.K.Tyagi, proxy counsel for complainant along with complainant.
IO Inspector Arun Kumar.

Today, the matter is fixed for evidence of the prosecution.

Notices issued to the IO Inspector Arun Kumar, MHC(M) HC Sukram Pal, Shivam Tiwari and Shweta Tiwari are received back with the report served.

Today, on calling the case, only IO and MHC(M) have appeared.

The proxy counsel for complainant has submitted that witness Shivam Tiwari has gone on training at Kanpur and submitted that witness Shweta Tiwari has been married at Gorakhpur and she also could not come.

Since, no PW is present today, so, the matter stands adjourned for **10.05.2024** for evidence of the prosecution.

PWs be summoned again. IO and MHC(M) are called upon on next date of hearing.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/19.01.2024