

SC No. 393/2022  
State Vs. Dharamraj & Ors.  
FIR No. 356/2022  
PS: Sonia Vihar

27.9.2024

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Dharamraj, Usha Mishra and Karuna  
Mishra in person on bail with Ld. Proxy counsel,  
Sh. Akshay Tyagi.  
Accused Shyam Sunder Mishra and Radhey Shyam  
Mishra in person on bail with Ld. Legal Aid  
Counsel, Ms. Bornali Singh.

Witness Shweta Tiwari and Shivam Tiwari are  
present.

The evidence in a time bound case under NDPS Act  
is going on and it will take some time to conclude.

In view of the same, witnesses are discharged  
unexamined.

**Witness Shweta Tiwari and Shivam Tiwari are  
bound down for the next date of hearing.**

Let notice be issued to the IO and MHC(M), for  
05.12.2024 and 06.12.2024.

(PUNEET PAHWA)  
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/  
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/27.9.2024