

**SC NO. 393/2022**  
**STATE VS. DHARAMRAJ & ORS.**  
**FIR NO. 356/2022**  
**PS: SONIA VIHAR**

**05.12.2024**

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused Dharamraj, Usha Mishra, Karuna Mishra, Shyam Sunder Mishra and Radhey Shyam Mishra on bail in person.  
Sh. Ashutosh Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for accused Dharamraj, Usha Mishra and Karuna Mishra.  
Ms. Bornali Singh, Ld. LAC for accused Shyam Sunder Mishra and Radhey Shyam Mishra.

PW-2 Ms. Shweta Tiwari has been examined in chief. Further chief examination is deferred on request of Ld. Addl. PP for State.

PW-2 Ms. Shweta Tiwari and PW Shivam Tiwari present today, are bound down for next date of hearing.

Let, notice be also issued to IO and MHC(M) for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on date already fixed i.e.

**06.12.2024.**

**(PUNEET PAHWA)**  
**Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge**  
**North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/05.12.2024**