

SC NO. 393/2022
STATE VS. DHARAMRAJ & ORS.
FIR NO. 356/2022
PS: SONIA VIHAR

20.03.2025

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Radhey Shyam Mishra,
Dharamraj, Usha Mishra, Karuna Mishra
on bail in person.

Accused Shyam Sunder Mishra on bail **not present.**

Sh. Ashutosh Bhardwaj, and Sh. Lalit
Sharma, Ld. Counsels for accused
Dharamraj, Usha Mishra and Karuna
Mishra.

IO Insp. Arun Kumar in person.

On oral request, accused Shyam Sunder
Mishra is exempted for personal appearance for today
only.

PW-2 Ms. Shweta Tiwari is discharged
unexamined as it is already 3 PM.

Perusal of the record reveals that the case
is also listed on 21.03.2025 and Ld. Counsel for
accused has submitted that due to Bar Elections on
21.03.2025, he will not be able to appear on the date
already fixed.

In view of the same, the date of

21.03.2025 stands cancelled.

Let, witnesses mentioned at serial no. 2 and 4, as per list of witnesses, be summoned afresh along with IO and MHC(M) for PE on **03.07.2025** and **04.07.2025**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/20.03.2025