

SC NO. 393/2022
STATE VS. DHARAM RAJ
FIR NO. 356/2022
PS: SONIA VIHAR

03.07.2025

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All accused in person.

PW-Shivam Tiwari is present, however he is discharged unexamined today as the Counsel for the accused is unable to appear today in the court as the Bar is abstaining from work today.

On request, put up for PE on the date already fixed i.e. **04.07.2025**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/03.07.2025