

SC NO. 393/2022
STATE VS. DHARAM RAJ & ORS.
FIR NO. 356/2022
PS: SONIA VIHAR

14.08.2025

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All 5 accused Shyam Sunder Mishra, Radhey Shyam Mishra, Dharamraj, Usha Mishra, Karuna Mishra on bail in person.

Sh. Ashutosh Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for accused Dharamraj, Usha Mishra and Karuna Mishra.

IO Insp. Arun Kumar, **not present**.

PW-2 Ms. Shweta Tiwari has been cross-examined and discharged.

PW-3 Sh. Shivam Tiwari has been further partly examined in chief. PW-3 Sh. Shivam Tiwari is bound down for 07.11.2025.

IO and MHC(M) be summoned for NDOH.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/14.08.2025